Oakridge, Oregon

Year: 2024

Class

#AS
#ASL
#ASR
#ASRL
#BS
#BSL
#CS
#DS
#DSL
#DSR
#ES
#FS
#GPRD
#GS
#GSL
#GT4
#GTS
#HS
#ITA
#ITB
#ITS
#RALLY
#S2000
#SS
#SSL
#ST
#STC
#STF
#STR
#XS
AS
ASL
ASP
ASPL
BM
BS
BSP
BSPL
CAMS
CAMT
CC

CP
CSp
CSPL
CSR
DM
DP

DS

Description
A Stock (Retired)
A Stock Ladies (Retired)
A Sports Racer (Retired)
A Sports Racer L (Retired)
B Stock (Retired)
B Stock Ladies (Retired)
C Stock (Retired)
D Stock (Retired)
D Stock Ladies (Retired)
D Sports Racer (Retired)
E Stock (Retired)
F Stock (Retired)
G Production (Retired)
G Stock (Retired)
G Stock Ladies (Retired)
GT4 (Retired)
GTS5 (Retired)
H Stock (Retired)
ITA (Retired)
ITB (Retired)
ITS (Retired)
RALLY (Retired)
S2000 (Retired)
S Stock (Retired)
S Stock Ladies (Retired)
Street Touring (Retired)

Street Touring Compact (Reitired)

Street Touring FWD

Street Touring R - Pre 2014 (Retired)

Extreme Street

A Street

A Street Ladies

A Street Prepared

A Street Prepared Ladies

B Modified

B Street

B Street Prepared

B Street Prepared Ladies
Classic American Muscle (S)
Classic American Muscle (T)
Crap Can

C Prepared

C Street Prepared

C Street Prepared Ladies

C Sports Racer

D Modified

D Prepared

D Street

Larison Rock HillClimb
Class Records

==> All Classes that begin with an "#" are retired.

Year

2009
2009
1995
2004
2011
2010
2012
2008
2002
1993
2005
2000
1991
2011
2001
2004
1988
2003
1996
2007
1990
2001
1991
2014
2003
2011
2013
2012
2001
2023
2018
2018
2021
2015
2017
2024
2010
2015
2021
2021
2016
2019
2017
2004
1989
2022
2019
2022

Name

Tim Steck
Peggy Steck
Wilke Myers
Marcy Myers
Tim Steck
Peggy Steck
Bill Randleman
Charles Cope
Jennifer Bailey
Don Poor

Jim Daniels
Tim Steck
Richard Ullian
David Lumbra

Jennifer Bailey

Eduardo Martinez

Nick Moore
Lorin Mueller
Michael Rose
Andrew Bacon
Dennis Vixie
Dean Higginson
Kenn Reviea
William Cosby
Cheryl Baugh
Lorin Mueller
Andrew Vaughn
Lorin Mueller
Brad Moffett
Kris Myers
Wilke Myers
Marcy Myers
Scott Lezchuk
Peggy Steck
Tony Chilton
Garrick Frank
Robert Steck
Jennifer Ocker
Karsten Wilson
Zach Blackburn
Lorin Mueller
Jess Burk

Alan Bowers
Tami Daniels
Dan McKennie
Mike Glass
Alan Bowers

Andrew Hafner

Car # Car Description

43
43

110
43
43
11

16

43

84
16
17

86

23

60

27
102

37
121
18
13
861
86
369
43
73
23
79
72
196

93
16
34
60

141
34
45

08 Pontiac Solstice GXP Silver
08 Pontiac Solstice GXP Silver
Lola

Gilly 1 Cheata Yellow

08 Pontiac Solstice GXP Silver
08 Pontiac Solstice GXP Silver
06 Mazda MX-5 Blue

02 Subaru WRX White

Legrand

92 Toyota MR2 Black

79 Trans Am Black
Midget

05 Neon SRT 4 ACR Orange
Eagle

84 VW Rabbit Green
Civic

00 Ford Focus Black
RX7

77 Porsche 924CS Tangerine
Rabbit

Subaru

Tiga

07 Corvette Z06 Blue

02 Corvette Red

02 Ford Focus Red

97 Mirage Coupe Red

02 Ford Focus Red

\AV

2006 Porsche

01 Corvette Yellow

01 Corvette Yellow

20 Tesla Model 3

08 Pontiac Solstice Silver
99 Toyota WSR Black/White
2024 Toyota GR Corolla
06 Subaru Sti Black

04 Subaru Sti Silver
Chevrolet Corvette

85 Pontiac Firebird

93 Dodge Caravan

98 Camaro White

99 Miata Red

94 Mazda Miata Red
Hawke

1989 Honda CRX

99 Miata Red

2015 Subaru WRX

WWW.EESCC.0rg

Time
113.933
119.611
108.824
133.750
115.908
117.571
123.328
119.437
138.745
119.175
127.205
124.912
139.100
125.114
136.553
116.785
125.570
129.051
124.882
135.729
138.244
131.982
114.005
114.101
146.288
125.146
130.994
124.978
137.601
127.847
132.833
144.229
110.234
115.325
119.065
121.919
113.408
120.310
134.906
145.768
122.666
115.404
117.868
127.555
110.670
127.499
116.952
124.713

Years
Held

16
16
30
21
14
15
13
17
23
32
20
25
34
14
24
21
37
22
29
18
35
24
34
11
22



Oakridge, Oregon

Year: 2024

Class Description

DSL D Street Ladies

DSP D Street Prepared

DSPL D Street Prepared Ladies

EM E Modified

EP E Prepared

EPRD E Production

EPRDL E Production Ladies

ES E Street

ESP E Street Prepared

ESPL E Street Prepared Ladies
F500 Formula 500

FA FA

FAL FAL

FC FC

FF Formula Ford

FL Formula Libre

FLL Formula Libre Ladies

FP F Prepared

FPRD F Production

FPRDL F Production Ladies

FS F Street

FSP F Street Prepared

FSPL F Street Prepared Ladies

FV FV

GS G Street

GT1 Grand Touring 1

GTIL Grand Touring 1 Ladies

GT2 Grand Touring 2

GT2L Grand Touring 2 Ladies

GT3 Grand Touring 3

GT3D Grand Touring 3D

GT3L Grand Touring 3L

GTLITE Grand Touring Lite

HCP HillClimb Prototype

HCPL HillClimb Prototype Ladies
HCR Heritage Classic Racer
HCRL Heritage Classic Racer Ladies
HPRD H Production

HS H Street

HSL H Street Ladies

ITS Improved Touring S

MV MV

OSP Over Street Prepared

OSPO Over Street Prepared Over 2.5L
OSPOL Over Street Prepared Over 2.5L Ladies
OSPU Over Street Prepared Under 2.5L
OSPUL Over Street Prepared Under 2.5L Ladies

SM Street Modified

Larison Rock HillClimb
Class Records

==> All Classes that begin with an "#" are retired.

Year

2023
2018
2003
2017
2019
1997
2017
2021
2005
2005
2024
2000
2000
1993
1995
2004
2014
2017
2013
2012
2022
2012
2008
2003
2023
2014
2004
2012
2007
2004
1990
1997
2019
2012
2022
2021
2021
2022
2019
2017
2019
2012
1992
2009
2012
2007
2007
2022

Name

Jennifer Brown
James Hofstetter
Rindy VanVorst
Doug Drouet
Ryan Rink
Kenny Richins
Mina Ingraham
Ryan Rink

Tim Steck
Peggy Steck
Ben Protheroe
Kenny Richins
Susan Richins
Jim Mueller
Chuck Helm
Dwight Gilliland
Brenda Kipperman
Stefan Denham
Bob Sherman
Marie Sherman
Marcus Walter
Doug Drouet
Marie Sherman
Greg Gosser
Dave Kipperman
Harry Cadell
Dale Schulte
Harry Cadell

Mary Jane Hopkinson

Dave Kipperman
Scott Walter
Rindy VanVorst
Branko Turic
Dave Kipperman
Jennifer Ocker
Matthew Anderson
Jennifer Ocker
Bob Sherman
Kip Anderson
Peggy Steck
Andrew Rossiter
Jaye Wilfong
Joe Smalley

Bill Cooper
Jennifer Ocker
Matt Dow

Peggy Steck
Scott Lezchuk

Car # Car Description

145
13
5
29
18

277
147
43
42
89
96
196

Wh 0 3 W

15
845
14
14
379

71
61
71
32

98

72
27
72

43
700
74

81
79
22
43
369

2015 Subaru WRX
17 VW Gti White

82 VW Jetta Blue

89 Prelude White

Lotus

86 BMW 325 Black/Pink
91 Toyota MR2

00 Camaro Blue

00 Camaro Blue

1995 Red Devil Formula 500
Griffith

Griffith

Van Diemen

Van Diemen

02 Avenger MKIII Yellow
10 Homebuilt White/Red
04 Subaru WRX Sti Blue
72 MGB Green

72 MGB Green

2006 BMW M-3

79 VW Scirocco Gray

74 MGB White

Saturn Ion

73 Porsche Yellow

67 Ford Mustang Red

73 Porsche Yellow

67 Porsche 911 Blue/Orange
70 Datsun 510 Green
Porsche

2002

13 BMW 135i Black

10 Locost Silver

2004 Subaru STI

69 Datsun 510

04 Subaru STi

1972 MG B-GT

15 BMW i3 Dk Grey

16 Prius Blue

72 Datxun 240Z Red/White
69 Porsche Orange
Mustang

99 Chevy Corvette Pewter
06 Subaru Sti Black

77 VW Rabbit Yellow

84 VW Rabbit White/Black
2020 Tesla Model 3
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Time
137.533
120.892
131.479
114.983
126.885
117.514
123.078
133.601
112.706
116.898
133.019
103.481
104.745
105.530
110.867
100.872
117.660
111.793
128.766
131.541
122.543
119.689
149.401
148.793
132.715
111.479
124.117
114.003
127.166
115.030
134.859
127.619
132.488
106.077
115.901
122.128
113.123
144272
133.796
148.215
129.162
122.704
122.978
108.638
113.881
114.818
120.455
108.095

Years
Held

2
7
22

28



Oakridge, Oregon Larison Rock HillClimb

Yo 2 Class Records

==> All Classes that begin with an "#" are retired.
Class Description Year Name Car# Car Description
SMF Street Modified FWD 2024 Noah Wing 95 2017 Honda Civic Type R
SML Street Modified Ladies 2011 Jennifer Ocker 79 06 Subaru Sti Black
SPO Super Production Over 3.0L 2008 Sonny Smith 16 89 Corvette Red
SPOL Super Production Over 3.0L Ladies 2006 Dale Schulte 61 67 Ford Mustang Red
SPU Super Production Under 3.0L 2010 Nathan Korstad 89 84 VW Rabbit White/Tan
SPUL Super Production Under 3.0L Ladies 1995 Denice Mills Sprizda
SS S Street 2023  Curtis Pogue 69 2021 Ford Shelby GT500
SSM Super Street Modified 2018 Robert Rousseau 27 07 Corvette Z06 Blue
SSP Super Street Prepared 2016 William Cosby 76 07 Corvette Z06 Blue
SSR S Street Race 2015 William Cosby 76 07 Corvette Z06 Blue
SSRL S Street Race Ladies 2014 Peggy Steck 43 08 Pontiac Solstice Silver
SST Super Street Touring 2022 Curtis Pogue 69 2001 Chevrolet Corvette
STH Street Touring Hatchback 2024 Kevin Marino 98 2015 Subaru WRX
STR Street Touring Roadster 2014 Bill Randleman 99 06 Mazda MXS5 Blue
STS Street Touring Street 2022 Cody Wolford 32 2008 Subaru Legacy GT SpecB
STU Street Touring Ultra 2023 Dean Higginson 60 2017 Ford Focus rs
STUL Street Touring Ultra Ladies 2018 Mary Richardson 47 05 Subaru STi Black
STX Street Touring Extreme 2022 Norman Hayton 85 2006 Honda Civic
TR Sport Truck 2019 Lorin Mueller 84 83 Plymouth Scamp
XA Extreme A 2022 James Hofstetter 13 2017 Audi TTS
XB Extreme B 2024 Jacob Bafia 12 1990 Mazda Miata
XP X Prepared 2018 Stefan Denham 8 04 Subaru Impreza Blue

XPL X Prepared Ladies 2018 Jennifer Ocker 72 04 Subaru Sti Silver
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Years

Time Held
112.184 1
114708 14
109.161 17
117.711 19
111.311 15
136.001 30
118.353
110.759
114.444
112.635 10
119.545 11
120.265 3
125.541 1
119.527 11
126.895 3
116.028 2
128.006 7
117.695 3
120.785 6
117.635 3
116.079 1
107.834 7
114.064 7



